
SVKM’s NMIMS 

School of Business Management, Mumbai 

Part Time MBA Programmes Academic Calendar 2019-2020 

First Year (2019-20) 

    (Weekdays Batch) 
 

Details Start Date End Date 
No. of 

Days 

Trimester  I 

Orientation Program (Bridge 

Course) 
31 May 2019 (Friday) 9 June 2019 (Sunday) 10 Days 

Academic Instruction 

Duration (Regular Classes) 
10 June 2019 (Monday) *23 August 2019 (Friday) 75 Days 

Mid Term (If applicable- 

PTMBA) 
12 July 2019 (Friday) 14 July 2019 (Sunday) 3 Days 

Final Exams (PTMBA)** 
30 August -1 September 2019 

(Friday - Sunday) 

6 – 8 September 2019 (Friday-

Sunday) 
6 Days 

Re-Exam Tentatively last two weeks of October 2019  

Trimester  II 

Academic Instruction 

Duration (Regular Classes) 

16 September 2019 

(Monday) 

*6 December 2019 

(Friday) 
82 Days 

Mid Term (If applicable-

PTMBA) 

25 October 2019 

(Friday) 
27 October 2019 (Sunday) 3 Days 

Diwali Vacation (PTMBA) 28 October 2019 (Monday) 
3 November 2019 

(Sunday) 
7 Days 

Final Exams (PTMBA)** 
13 – 15 December 2019 

(Friday - Sunday) 

20 – 22 December 2019 

(Friday –Sunday) 
6 Days 

Re-Exam Tentatively last two weeks of January 2020  

Trimester  III 

Academic Instruction 

Duration (Regular Classes) 

6 January 2020  

(Monday) 
*13 March 2020 (Friday) 68 Days 

Mid Term (If applicable-

PTMBA) 
7 February 2020 (Friday) 9 February 2020 (Sunday) 3 Days 

Final Exams (PTMBA)** 
20 - 22 March 2020 

(Friday - Sunday) 

27 March – 29 March 2020 

(Friday- Sunday) 
6 Days 

Re-Exam Tentatively last two weeks of May 2020  

 

* For the Last Instruction Day. 

** For the Examination Saturday & Sunday are ideally to be Used. 
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